502351608 05/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Leslie S. Johnson	11/22/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MedImmune, Inc.	
Street Address:	35 West Watkins Mill Road	
City:	Gaithersburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20878	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12719063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127557306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123263939

Email: nkennedy@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer J. Chheda	
Signature:	/Jennifer J. Chheda/	
Date:	05/17/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_for_Syd_Johnson#page1.tif source=Assignment_for_Syd_Johnson#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030435 FRAME: 0577

CH \$40.00 1271906

469201-25



DATE: 03/08/95

TO:

NO8B

CARELLA, BYRNE, BAIN, GILFILLAN ET AL GREGORY D. FERRARO 6 BECKER FARM ROAD ROSELAND, NJ 07068

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT ASSIGNMENT PROCESSING SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT BRANCH, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNOR:

JOHNSON, LESLIE S.

DOC DATE: 11/22/94

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office
ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER

OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION DATE: 12/08/94 NUMBER OF PAGES 002 REEL/FRAME 7305/0235

DIGEST: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

ASSIGNEE:

MEDIMMUNE, INC. 35 WEST WATKINS MILL ROAD GAITHERSBURG, MD 20878

SERIAL NUMBER PATENT NUMBER

8-290592

FILING DATE 08/15/94 ISSUE DATE 00/00/00

EXAMINER/PARALEGAL OCCUPANT BRANCH ASSIGNMENT/CERTIFICATION SERVICES DIVISION

DATE RECEN	180 B/31/91
DATES ENTE	PED:
Marine Ma	
and the same of th	
BY: JPK	Maria Caracteria Carac
	The second secon

100 Trans. Trans. 34, 75.

PATENT REEL: 030435 FRAME: 0578

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned, Leslie Sid Johnson of 13545 Ambassador Drive, Germanown, Maryland 20874 U.S.A., hereby sells, assigns and transfers to MEDIMMUNE, INC. ("assignee") having a place of business at 35 West Watkins Mill Road, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878; its successors, assigns and legal representatives, his entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to the improvements(s) known as:

HUMAN-MURINE CHIMERIC ANTIBODIES AGAINST RESPIRATORY SYNCYTICAL VIRUS

for which application(s) for United States Letters Patent has (have) been executed by the undersigned on also known as United States Application Serial No. 08/290,592, filed August 15, 1994, and is entitled:

HUMAN-MURINE CHIMERIC ANTIBODIES AGAINST RESPIRATORY SYNCTICAL VIRUS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries on said improvements (hereinafter collectively, the "Patent Rights".

The undersigned further agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements in Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives.

The undersigned hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other right or agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as expressed herein is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby grants power to John N. Bain (Reg. No. 18,651); John G. Gilfillan, III (Reg. No. 22,746); Elliot M. Olstein (Reg. No. 24,025); Raymond J. Lillie (Reg. No. 31,778); Charles J. Herron (Reg. No. 28,019); William Squire (Reg. No. 25,378); and Gregory D. Ferraro (Reg. No. 36,134) to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their signature(s): Inventor's Signature: Leslie Sid Johnson

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF MONTGO MERY SS.:

Before me this 22 0 day of NOVISMENK, 1994 personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who are described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public

CAROLA. IORIO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND HT AND TRADEMARK My Commission Expires July 11, 1998

469201-257

PATENT REEL: 030435 FRAME: 0579

RECORDED: 05/17/2013